506460919 01/21/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6507694

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
NATUREWORKS LLC	07/21/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CARGILL INC.
Street Address:	15407 MCGINTY ROAD WEST
City:	WAYZATA
State/Country:	MINNESOTA
Postal Code:	55391

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17154190

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (952)742-6349

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email:patent_docketing@cargill.comCorrespondent Name:CARGILL, INCORPORATEDAddress Line 1:15407 MCGINTY ROAD WESTAddress Line 4:WAYZATA, MINNESOTA 55391

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	CGL07/0349-US-CNT
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	EMILY KUSS
SIGNATURE:	/Emily Kuss/
DATE SIGNED:	01/21/2021

Total Attachments: 2

source=CGL07349Assignment2#page1.tif source=CGL07349Assignment2#page2.tif

PATENT 506460919 REEL: 054985 FRAME: 0363

ASSIGNMENT

We, NatureWorks LLC., of 15305 Minnetonka Boulevard, Minnetonka, Minnesota 55345 USA, (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR") are the record owner of the entire right, title and interest in

PCT APPLICATION NO. PCT/US2007/06408, filed 13 March 2007.

for

Yeast Cells Having Disrupted Pathway from Dihydroxyacetone Phosphate to Glycerol

For the sum of One U. S. Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, ASSIGNOR hereby assigns its entire right, title and interest in and to PCT Application No. PCT/US2007/06408 and any corresponding applications which have been filed or may be filed in the future, to the ASSIGNEE:

Cargill Inc.

15407 McGinty Road West

Wayzata, MN 55391

ASSIGNOR warrants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment. ASSIGNOR warrants that it has full power to make this Assignment and that ASSIGNOR have not previously granted to any third party any right or license in or to the invention.

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes ASSIGNEE to translate this Assignment into all languages as ASSIGNEE deems necessary, and consents to the recording of this Assignment or copy thereof.

Subscri	ibed and Declar	ed by NatureWorks LLC this	27*	day of July 2008:
Signature: _				
Full Name:	Marc Verbrug	gen		
Title Presid	dent	•		

ACCEPTANCE

Cargill Inc. hereby accepts the foregoing assignment:

Date:

Full Name: Harry Gwinnell Title: Chief IP Counsel

1206A

PATENT REEL: 054985 FRAME: 0364

NOTARIAL CERTIFICATE

State of MINNESOTA)	
County of Hennepin	}	

Before me this _______ day of July 2008, personally appeared Marc Verbruggen, known or identified to me to be the person(s) who is/are described in and who executed the foregoing Assignment and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for the purpose therein expressed.

	Machinellandhadhadhadhadhadhadhadhadh
	VICTORIA RAVER
	Notary Public
Mr. Comerce	Minnesota alon Expires January 31, 2011

Notary Public

NOTARIAL CERTIFICATE

State of MINNESOTA	}
County of Hennepin)

Before me this 22 day of July 2008, personally appeared Harry Gwinnell, known or identified to me to be the person(s) who is/are described in and who executed the foregoing Assignment and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for the purpose therein expressed.



Notary Public /

1206A

RECORDED: 01/21/2021